# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2863295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PRINCE TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	11/08/1999

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOHNSON CONTROLS INTERIORS TECHNOLOGY CORP.	
Street Address:	49200 HALYARD DRIVE	
City:	PLYMOUTH	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48170	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5211439
Patent Number:	6257616
Patent Number:	5331518
Patent Number:	5720509
Patent Number:	5230546
Patent Number:	5329430
Patent Number:	5409285
Patent Number:	5431473
Patent Number:	5538311
Patent Number:	5596316
Patent Number:	5653490
Patent Number:	5374097
Patent Number:	5645308
Patent Number:	5685629
Patent Number:	5428513

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2026725300

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com, jfons@foley.com

502816700 REEL: 032933 FRAME: 0546

Correspondent Name: JUSTIN K. FONS
Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	048907-0705
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN K. FONS
SIGNATURE:	/Justin K. Fons/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2014

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2 - Prince to Johnson Name Change - Amendment to Articles#page1.tif source=2 - Prince to Johnson Name Change - Amendment to Articles#page2.tif source=2 - Prince to Johnson Name Change - Amendment to Articles#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 032933 FRAME: 0547

	DEPARTMENT OF CATION, SECURITIES A	AND LAND DEVELO	OPMENT BUREAU				
pan received	This document is effective a subsequent effective da received date is stated in	te within 90 days after	FILE	NDST.			ing & LLC art
<sub>tame</sub> Nanette Salawag	е		DEC 1 5 15 Administrate	1939		10.00	Crps Org & Filing
Address 49200 Halyard D			CORP., SECURITIES & LAND	DEV.BUREADS SELECT	02696	79664 <b>Total</b> \$10.00	Cros Or
City Plymouth	State MI	Zip Code 48170	EFFECTIVE DATE:		į		
		Domestic Profit a read information and i			13		
	ant to the provisions of Acorations), the undersigned				162, F	Public /	Acts of 19
(nonprofit corp		d corporation executes	the following Certific		· 162, F	Public /	Acts of 19
(nonprofit corp	orations), the undersigne	d corporation executes is: Prince Technolo	the following Certific		· 162, F	Public /	Acts of 19
1. The present 2. The identific 3. Article	orations), the undersigned	d corporation executes is: Prince Technolo y the Bureau is:	e the following Certification  O26-96 3  hereby amended to re	ead as follo		Public /	Acts of 19
1. The present 2. The identific 3. Article	orations), the undersigned name of the corporation is ation number assigned by	d corporation executes is: Prince Technolo y the Bureau is:	e the following Certification  O26-96 3  hereby amended to re	ead as follo		Public /	Acts of 19
1. The present 2. The identific 3. Article	orations), the undersigned name of the corporation is ation number assigned by	d corporation executes is: Prince Technolo y the Bureau is:	e the following Certification  O26-96 3  hereby amended to re	ead as follo		Public /	Acts of 19
1. The present 2. The identific 3. Article	orations), the undersigned name of the corporation is ation number assigned by	d corporation executes is: Prince Technolo y the Bureau is:	e the following Certification  O26-96 3  hereby amended to re	ead as follo		Public	Acts of 19

REEL: 032933 FRAME: 0548

# COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

<ol> <li>(For amendments adopted by unanimous consent of in directors or trustees.)</li> </ol>	corporators before the first meeting of the board of
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation	was duly adopted on the day of
the incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of	with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of Directors or Trustees.
Signed thisday of	
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of by written consent of the shareholders or members haby statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to share	
by written consent of all the shareholders or members Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(2) of the by the board of a profit corporation pursuant to section	•
Profit Corporations	Nonprofit Corporations
Signed this And day of November, 1999  By A Augustus of an authorized officer or agent)  Stary L. Fox Secretory  (Type or Print Name)	Signed thisday of,  By

REEL: 032933 FRAME: 0549

# COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

<ol> <li>(For amendments adopted by unanimous consent of indirectors or trustees.)</li> </ol>	corporators before the first meeting of the board of
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation w	as duly adopted on theday of
the incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of	ith the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of Directors or Trustees.
Signed thisday of	
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of by written consent of the shareholders or members has by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to shareh been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all of provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.)	the amendment.  ving not less than the minimum number of votes required of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of colders or members who have not consented in writing has if the shareholders or members is permitted only if such entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the Act if a profit corporation.
Profit Corporations  Signed this Andrew of Mayernber, 1999  By A Shuy A Mayernber, 1999  (Signature of an authorized officer or agent)  Shary L. Fox Secretory  (Type or Print Name)	Nonprofit Corporations  Signed thisday of,  By

REEL: 032933 FRAME: 0550

**RECORDED: 05/20/2014**